Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Para than	a graph N 100 feet	os. 1, 2 or if pla	2,3 &	5 mus use wil	i t be c Il be ch	omple nanged	i tea. I. inclu	de a to	pogra	otnei phic m	ap or o	cable detaile	d plat	n ns. II showin	cnang g the a	ge in p authori	zed ar	aivers nd prop	osed point(s)
	version a				.,		,		1 - 5		•		•				NATE	RRES	SOURCES
																		RECE	IVED
						F	ile No	. <u>1851</u>	7								F	EB 0 1	2023
1.	. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Place of Use Point of Diversion											GRICULTURE							
	under the				s the s				ation ii					nditions	s desc	ribed t	elow.	CCE	IVED
	The sour	ce of su	apply is	s:		⊠G	round	water			Surfac	e wate	er				H	CUL	D AM
0	NI	سلمام ما		۸ ــ ــ ان ــ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ	t. D	ustin F		••									r	7. 70	2 2023
	Name an 2806 Me							on											
	Phone N					07330			Email	addres	ss: dfe	rausoi	n@am	ail.con	n		St	afford.	Field Office
	Name an					orresp	 onden				-	ans	1	1	Dust	n Fe	Divisi	on of W	latel Ites
	674 SW											0	0		A		0		
	Phone N	umber:	(620)	786-95	564				Email	addres	ss:				- df	ergu	500	6)gr	nail.com
3.	The pres	ently a	uthoriz	ed pla	ce of u	se is:												O	
	Owner of	f Land -	NA	ME:	STANI	_EY R	BOES	E											
									ITA, K										
	(If there is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
			NE1/4				NW¼				SW¼			SE¼			TOTAL ACRES		
Sec	c. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
9	208	14							35	40	40	35	35	21					206
												,							
	If this ap	•			-	•		, it is p	ropose	ed that	tne pi	ace or	use be	e cnan	gea to				
	Owner o		ADDRI				100							-					
	(If there is							ental sh	eets as	neces	sarv.)					· · · · · · · ·			
	(II tiloro lo	, more a					Ppionic			.,,,,,,		CV	V1/			91	Ξ¼		TOTAL
C	. T.u.	Range	NE1/		E1/4	SE1/	NE1/		V1/4	SE1/	NE1/		V¼ SW¼	SE1/	NF1/		T	SE1/4	ACRES
Sec	c. Twp.	Kange	INE 74	1997/4	3VV/4	3E/4	INE /4	144474	344/4	OL /4	INL/4	144474	311/4	OL/4	14274	14474	OW/	OL/4	
																,			
	For Office Use Only: Code Fee \$ 200 TR # Receipt Date 1153																		
	For Unice Use Unity: Code Fee \$ 0.00 IK # Receipt Date Check #																		
					Ca														

5.	Presently authorized p	oint of diversion	<u>:</u>					
	One in theN	W Quai	ter of the	NW	Qua	rter of the _	SW	Quarter
- 1	of Section	9, Tov	wnship	20	Sou	th, Range	14	W,
	in Barton	County, Kans	as, <u>2,574</u>	feet North _	5,093	feet West o	of Southeast cor	ner of section.
- 1	Authorized Rate 122							
	(DWR use only: Comp							
	☐This point will not be ch	nanged This poi	nt will be change	d as follows: [No chang	e, point bette	r described with (GPS as follows:
	Proposed point of dive							
	One in theS	N Qua	ter of the	SE	Qua	rter of the _	NW	Quarter
	of Section	9 , To	wnship	20	Sou	th, Range _	14	W,
	in Barton	County, Kans	as, 2,673	feet North _	3,836	feet West o	of Southeast cor	ner of section.
1	Proposed Rate no c	hange Propo	sed Quantity	no change	Propo	sed well dep	th (feet)	101 ft
	This point is: Addition							
Ple	ase note: ID 4 is moving t							
6.	Presently authorized p							
0.	One in the				Qua	rter of the	NC W2	Quarter
- 1	of Section	9 . To	wnship	20	Sou	th, Range _	14	W,
	in Barton	County, Kans	as, 2,665	feet North	3,863	feet West	of Southeast cor	ner of section.
- 1	Authorized Rate 921							
	(DWR use only: Comp	outer ID No. 9	GPS	s 2,673	feet l	North3	,836 feet \	Nest)
	☐This point will not be ch	nanged This poi	nt will be change	d as follows:	No chang	e, point better	described with G	SPS as follows:
	Proposed point of dive	ersion: (Complete	only if chang	e is request	ed or if exi	sting point	is better descr	ibed by GPS)
	One in the N							
	of Section							
	in Barton	County, Kans	sas, 2,574	feet North	5,093	feet West	of Southeast cor	ner of section.
	Proposed Rate no c							
	This point is: Addition							
L								
7.	The changes herein are	desired for the for	ollowing reasons	s?				
	(please be specific) Appl			20/	200	100 No		00 300
	quantites authorized by t swapping the two author			200) 200 	<u> </u>		
	swapping the two author	zeu locations.				=		
8.	If a well, is the test hole I	og attached? Y	es 🛛 No	200	_ 1		- - + -	200
				200	'	' ' '	' ' '	
9.	The change(s) (was)(will	be) completed by?						
	ASAP			100	-1+	1 + 1 =	- 1 + 1 -	├
40	16.15 1.4 . 6 . 15 1					_ =		
10.	If the point of diversion is			West	: :	inadaadaa	: 	Juliliti O Fast
	(a) What are you going	to do with the old w	/ell'?	Westo				
	No old well with this char	nge, both wells rem	ain active.				 - -	
	(b) When will this be do			100	-1+	1 + 1 =	- + -	100
	(b) When will this be do	He: IVA			_	_ =	- 1 + 1 -	- 릨
11	. Groundwater Manageme	ont District recomme	andation attached	d? 200	-1+	1 + 1 =	- 1 + 1 -	200
11.	Yes	No	andation attaches	200	, ,	-	-	' =
	4/17/23							
12.	. Assisted by TMA SFFO			30			100 20	00 300
		iversion will be rela	nated more than			Soi		hmark=10 ft
138	a.If the proposed point of d feet but within 2,640 feet	of the existing poin	t of diversion, att	ach 13b. If the	e proposed i	point of divers	sion will be reloca	ited <u>within 300 feet</u>
	a topographic map or	aerial photograph.	For groundwa	ater of th	ne existina	point of dive	ersion, indicate i	ts location on the
	sources, show all wells (i of the proposed point of	ncluding domestic)	within one-half i	ling dive	reion (PI)	FASE NOTE	· The "X" in c	existing point of enter of diagram
	addresses of the owners	 For surface wate 	r sources, show	the abo	ve repres	ents the p	presently auth	orized point of
	names and addresses downstream and one-ha	of the landowne	er(s) one-half i	mile dive	ersion.)	R RESOUR	RCES	
	lines	an nine upstream	noni your prop	orty		RECEIVED	,	FEB 0 2 2023

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or	fewer feet from	n the existing point of diversion, c	omplete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the compared in the compared			his application?
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the cur affected if this application is approved as requested ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must see the current of th	l?		nis application be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must si			health or safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in point o or a change in place of use, the application must be signed tagent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation	by all owners o	groundwater change in point of di of the currently authorized place o	version greater than 300 feet, f use, or their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oat age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a d their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to whi contained in this application are true, correct and c	luly authoriz ich this appl	ed agent of the owner(s) to	make this application on
Dated at,	Kansas, this _	day of	, 20
SORI			
(Owner)		(Spous	e)
Stanley R Boese		*	
Roberta (Please Print)		(Please F	Print)
(Owner)		(Spous	se)
Roberta Osborn			
(Please Print)		(Please F	Print)
(Owner)		(Spous	se)
Vari TRACO		, ,	
(Please Print)		(Please F	Print)
State of Kansas) ministration M.	SHIM		
County of READ	ADV		
I hereby certify that the foregoing application Reals of AUCUST , 20 22 My Appt	Laioned in Fr	v presence and sworn to be	fore me this 17 day
of AUGUST, 20 22 My Appt	. Exp.		
	50 3	mm Shoule	1/
My Commission Expires 11-5-2023	KANSAS TRANS	Notary Pul	blic
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatu the appropriate fee must be paid.	e complete, all o res of all the app	f the applicable portions of the applica propriate owners' must be affixed to the	ation form must be completed with ne application and notarized; and
E	EE SCHEDUI	E	
Each application to change the place of use or the point of d			d by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kans (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 fe	eet or less		\$100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more(3) Application to change the place of use	than 300 feet	WATER RESOURCES	\$200 \$REC\$200 ED
		FEB 01 2023	FEB 0 2 2023

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

2.	A change application was received onFebruary	
2.	diversion authorized under the above-referenced file	requesting that the place of use and / or point rumber be changed as described in the application.
3.		e authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing	rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water ed by this summary order shall be located within a 300 fo
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrated Positioning System (GPS), as described in the applications of the point (SPS) and the point (SPS) are described in the application of the point (SPS).	atively corrected to be more accurately described using the Gloation. \square Applicable \boxtimes Not Applicable
		ally be located more than 1,534 feet from the previous
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is	s a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a to ements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance w
7.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall December 31, 2022, or before the first use of water, w and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 thro	properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or beforehichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operating 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A. areading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diver
8.	authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2023 the a	all be completed on or before December 31, 2022, or within a applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the world by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the r	equired notice. 🛛 Applicable 🔲 Not Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve of	her foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipperapable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. ☐ ned in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☒ Applicable ☐ Not Applica
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes ☐ N	o
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file r limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this	K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions a Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Ward omulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions of amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of actions authorized by law.
If you Eng Agrifiled adm revieus File Leg 665	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order of are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of culture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for inistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer (Print Name): Green R. Greent Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Date of Issuance: April 12, 2023 State of Kansas)
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Stafford
	WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED	Acknowledged before me on 4 17 2623 by Faith Curtis
	FEB 01 2023 RECEIVED	Signature: <u>Faith Cutto</u> Notary Public
	KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FEB 0 2 2023	*
	Stafford Field Office R 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resorution Place Place	FAITH CURTIS Page 4 PORTOR My Appointment Expires April 29, 2023 Fig. 18517





Phone: 620-234-5311 Fax: 620-234-6900 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

April 17, 2023

Dustin Ferguson 2806 Meadowlark Lane Great Bend, KS 67530

Re: Water Right, File No(s). 18517

Dear Water Right Owner:

Enclosed is the order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number(s).

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions and limitations specified in this approval for change. An acceptable water flow meter must be installed on your well before any water is applied as authorized under this change approval. A copy of the approved list of <u>Certified Water Flowmeters</u> as well as the regulations regarding the installation of flowmeters, measurement tubes and check valves can be found at https://www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/new-applications-and-permits. If you do not have access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced information.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

This order requires that a notice and completion of works form be submitted once the diversion works are completed, including a properly installed flowmeter. This form is available at the referenced website.

Any abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Jeff Lanterman

Water Commissioner

Enclosures

pc: Water Rights Section

Groundwater Management District No. 5

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this **17th** day of **April**, **2023**, I hereby certify that the attached DWR Field Office Application for Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right, File No. **18517**, dated **April 17th**, **2023** was mailed via First Class U.S. mail to the following:

Dustin Ferguson 2806 Meadowlark Lane Great Bend, KS 67530

A copy of the letter was sent via First Class U.S. Mail to the following:

PC: Water Rights Section 5

taith Centra